504037398 10/05/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4084060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MUZZY OUTDOORS, LLC	09/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FERADYNE OUTDOORS, LLC
Street Address:	101 MAIN STREET
City:	SUPERIOR
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54880

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6125833
Patent Number:	6763819
Patent Number:	6780079
Patent Number:	6792932
Patent Number:	7240672
Patent Number:	7314045
Patent Number:	7320318
Patent Number:	7422008
Patent Number:	7753043
Patent Number:	7926476
Patent Number:	8997729
Patent Number:	8276575

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-604-6400

Email: patent@winthrop.com

Correspondent Name: WINTHROP & WEINSTINE, P.A. Address Line 1: CAPELLA TOWER, SUITE 3500

Address Line 2: 225 S 6TH STREET

REEL: 039946 FRAME: 0151

PATENT -

504037398

Address Line 4:	MINN	IEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		20321.12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		NATHAN J. WITZANY
SIGNATURE:		/Nathan J. Witzany/
DATE SIGNED:		10/05/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - Muzzy Outdoors to FeraDyne#page1.tif source=Assignment - Muzzy Outdoors to FeraDyne#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039946 FRAME: 0152

ASSIGNMENT

Muzzy Outdoors, LLC to FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC

WHEREAS, Muzzy Outdoors, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ("Assignor") is the owner of each patent and patent application identified in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> ("Patents and Applications"), and the inventions described therein and relating thereto ("Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions, the Patents and Application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal rights, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to, including the right to sue for and collect damages for past, present, and future infringement of, (1) the Inventions throughout the world, (2) the above-identified Patents and Applications and all corresponding domestic and foreign applications including any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue application, or any other application based on any of the Inventions, (3) all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, (4) all trade secrets and know-how pertaining to any of the Inventions, and (5) all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent therefor to issue any Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

Assignor authorizes the Assignee, its successors and assigns or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection for any of the Inventions, in its own name if desired, in the U.S. and any and all foreign countries and to make a claim of priority to any applications as entitled under U.S. law or applicable international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignor represents to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. Assignor will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the Inventions in any and all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by means of and through its duly authorized officer, has executed this Assignment on the date written below.

Date: 9-30-16

Muzzy Outdoors, LLC

Chief Commercial Officer

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patents and Applications

Patent Title	App. No. Filing Date Patent No. Issue Date	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
WRAP AROUND BOWSTRING RELEASE STRAP	09/293,858	04/16/1999	6,125,833	10/3/2000
BOWSTRING RELEASE	09/882,276	06/15/2001	6,763,819	07/20/2004
ELEVATED GAME CALL WITH ATTACHMENT FEATURE	09/174,868	10/19/1998	6/0'08/9	05/15/2014
DROP-AWAY ARROW REST	10/314,036	12/04/2002	6,792,932	09/21/2004
ADJUSTABLE TRIGGER PRESSURE ARCHERY RELEASE (STEALTH)	11/043,373	11/043,373 01/26/2005 7,240,672	7,240,672	07/10/2007
BOWSTRING RELEASE HAVING FLOATING JAWS AND A TRIGGER FORCE ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM	09/916,636	07/26/2001 7,314,045	7,314,045	01/01/2008
STRAP FOR BOWSTRING RELEASE	10/793,131	03/04/2004 7,320,318	7,320,318	01/22/2008
STRAP FOR BOWSTRING RELEASE	10/662,989	09/15/2003	7,422,008	09/09/2008
BOWSTRING RELEASE MOVEABLE BETWEEN (AND FIXABLE INTO) STOWED AND SHOOTING POSITIONS	11/939,816	11/14/2007 7,753,043	7,753,043	07/13/2010
STRAP FOR BOWSTRING RELEASE	12/176,518	12/176,518 07/21/2008 7,926,476	7,926,476	04/19/2011
ARCHERY BOWSTRING RELEASE	13/714,480	12/14/2012	8,997,729	04/07/2015
ARCHERY BOWSTRING RELEASE	12/618,831	11/16/2009	8,276,575	10/02/2012

PATENT REEL: 039946 FRAME: 0154

RECORDED: 10/05/2016